Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of 3	New Mexico	Form C-103
Office ,	Energy, Minerals	and Natural Resources	March 4, 2004
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240	83)		WELL API NO.
District II	OIL CONCEDU	ATION DIVISION	30-015-32751
1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 8821	U .		5. Indicate Type of Lease
District III  1000 Rio Brazos Rd Aztec, NM 87410			STATE 🖂
District IV	Santa Fe	e, NM 87505	FEE ·
1220 S St. Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
87505			VA-1884
SUNDRY NO	TICES AND REPORTS ON	N WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
			Cigar BCM
	LICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM	M C-101) FOR SUCH	
PROPOSALS)			l i
	✓ Other	<b></b>	1
	<u>A</u> Other	ECR 2 / 2008	0 OCDID Number
·		FLU	
		OCD-ARIESIA	
	w Mariaa 99210		i I
	w Mexico, 88210		Undesignated Black River Worldw
4. Well Location		March 4, 2004  WELL API NO. 30-015-32751  5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE   FEE   6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. VA-1884  7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Cigar BCM  8. Well Number 1  9. OGRID Number 25575  10. Pool name or Wildcat Undesignated Black River Morrow  e and 660 feet from the West line Meg 27E NMPM County Eddy  frow whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3138 'GR  int closures, a form C-144 must be attached)  pe Drilling Depth to Groundwater 130 Distance from nearest fresh water  low-grade Tank Location UL P Sect Twp Rng; feet from the  Dither Data  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND CHARLES AND CHARLE	
Unit Letter: M: 660 fe	et from the South line and 6	60 feet from the <u>West</u> line	e
	1: 225	255	5.1
Section 36 Towns	ship 23S Range	2/E NMPM	County Eddy
	11. Elevation (Show wh	ether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc	
医肾管 建等头流	i i		
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application	For pit or below-grade tank closu	res, a form C-144 must be attacl	ned)
Pit Location: UL M Sect 36 Twn	23S Rng. 27E' Pit.tyne Drill'	ing ' Denth to Groundwater 130	Distance from nearest fresh water
	,		• •
	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources   March 4, 2004		
line andfeet from the	e East line		
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate N	ature of Notice, Report or Other Da	ta	ı
NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO:	in the company of the	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON [	REMEDIAL WORK	
			•
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRIL	
DILL OF ALTER CASING	MIII TIDLE	CACING TEST AN	_
FOLLOR ALTER CASING		•	
OTHER:		OTHER 🛭 Extend	I APD
13 Describe proposed or con	mpleted operations (Clearly	state all pertinent details a	nd give pertinent dates, including estimated date
		<u> </u>	· · ·
	work). BLE ROLL 1103. 1	of Multiple Completions. A	tuach wendore diagram of proposed completion
<del>-</del>	to extend the continued well's A	PD expiration data for two (2)	years to
	to extend the captioned werrs A	in D expiration date for two (2)	years to
March 10, 2010.			
-			
-	SEAL MAN 88240  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505  SINGHER FOR SON WELLS  EN FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OK TO DEFERS OR PILIO BACK TO A  IR USB TAPPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH  CARRY WELL APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH  FEB 27-2008  FOR POPULATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH  BY GORD ARTESIA  ARTESIA, New Mexico, 88210  FEB 27-2008  FOR GORD MILLOR TO DEFERS OR PILIO BACK TO A  IN USB TAPPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH  BY GORID Number  CEGN-ARTESIA  ARTESIA, New Mexico, 88210  FEB 27-2008  FOR GORD Number  CEGN-ARTESIA  ARTESIA, New Mexico, 88210  II. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  3138 GR  Application for pit or below-grade tank closures, a form C-141 must be attached)  For July 23S Range 27E NMPM County Eddy  II. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  3138 GR  Application for pit or below-grade tank closures, a form C-141 must be attached)  For July 23S Range 21E Pit type Drilling, Depth to Groundwater 139* Distance from nearest fresh water.  Tourn nearest surface water Li Julies, Below-grade Tank Location UL P Sect Twp Rag  Feet from the  Lest from the Seat—ULE  To Indicate Nature of Nocice. Report or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  COMMENCE OF INTENTION TO:  COMMENCE OF INTENTION TO:  COMMENCE DRILLING OPPNS ABANDONMENT  COMMENCE DRILLING OPPNS ABANDON OPPNS ABANDONMENT  COMMENCE DRILLING OPPNS ABANDON OPPNS ABANDON O		
to meet the OCD's minimum requirer	nents for the submission of a co	ntingency plan per Rule 118.	
•			
Thank you,			
Thank you,			•
I hereby certify that the information a	bove is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and be	lief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade
approved plan .		•	
(; - X   1   8	MM	n 1.	D. C.
SIGNATURE 5	TITLE	Regulatory Agent/Land Depart	rtment_DATE_February 26, 2008
Type or print name. Cy Joyen.	mail addrage: au@umanm aam	Tolonhono No. (575) 74	8 4372
<del></del>		1 Telephone No. (373) 74	0-43/2
(This space for State use) BRYAN	v G. ARRANT		
APPPROVED BY DISTR	ICT II GEOLOGIST		DATE 2-26-08
Conditions of approval, if any:	ITILE		Dill V NO U

:

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Minerals & Natural Resources Department

NSERVATION DIVISION

Revised October .-,

Submitto Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies State of New Mexico FEB 26 2007 OCD - ARTESA ANA Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'A		1	<sup>2</sup> Pool Code	•	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name							
30-01	5-30	2751	ſ	72170		UNDESIGNATED BLACK RIVER MORROW						
4 Property C	ode				<sup>5</sup> Property N	* Well Number						
32246	1			(	CIGAR BCM ST.	1						
<sup>7</sup> OGRID N	ia.				<sup>3</sup> Operator N	9 Elevation						
025575	;			YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION					3138			
<sup>10</sup> Surface Location												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range Lot Idn			North/South line			County			
M	36	238	27E		660	SOUTH	660	WEST	EDDY			
<u></u>		*· ····*	11 Bo	ttom Ho	le Location If	Different From	Surface					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
12 Dedicated Acres 320 W/2	13 Joint o	r Infill 14 Con	solidation	Code 15 Oz	rder No.							

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16		17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
VA-1883	1	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
(CO) - H		to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
	<b>!</b>	owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
		the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
	<b>!</b>	location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
	1	interest, or to a countary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
		order hergiofore engined by the division
		Character 23, 2007
		Signature Date
		Cy Cowan
	1	Printed Name
	]	Regulatory Agent
		Title
	1	!
The state of the s		<sup>18</sup> SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1/1/201		I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
1 10-1		plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
i i	•	
	1	made by me or under my supervision, and that the
	1	same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
-	-	-
		Date of Survey
		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor.
	}	
yard .		REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
1		
9		Certificate Number
1		

District i."
1823 N. Franch Dr. Hothe, NM 18240

Oniriot 2 811 South First, Artesia, NM 80210

District III 1000 No Grazos Fal., Aztec HM 87410

2040 South Pacheco, Sonta Fe, MM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, N M 87505 Form C-102
Revised March 17, 1999
Submit to Appropriete District Office
State Lasse -- 4 Copies
Fee Lasse -- 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT														
30-015-3275/ 12170 Undesignated Black River Morrow											t t			
Property Code						Property Name CIGAR BCM STATE COM							Well Number	
OGRID No.				ATES	Operation Name S PETROLEUM CORPORATION						Elevation 3138			
Surface Location  UL or Lot No.   Section   Township   Range   Lot ldn.   Feet from the   North/South Sine   Feet from the   Eart/West Sine   County														
M. or		36	1	23-5	27-		PT NON.	86		SOUTH	660	WEST	EDDY	
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  UR. or Lot No.   Section   Township   Range   Let ton.   Feet from the   North Social Section the   East/West Sine   County														
				onsolidatio		Order					744 1144			
3	ted Acres 20							·····	<del></del>					
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTEREST HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION														
					<b>-</b> 71	<u> </u>		Ī		·	OPERA	TOR CERT		
110	1A-1	1883	İ					į			T APREST OF METERS OF ME	ERIUT INAT IIS THUT AND CORRE T ENGELEDGE AN	E IMPORNATION FOR TO THE D BELLEY.	
il								į						
								į						
<b>  </b>			¦ 					·{				/	7	
												110		
											Signature	74	NOV	
								İ			Printed No	1 1		
			į					İ			·	gulatory bruary 9,		
					三.							YOR CERT		
l	JA-	1884									I EXPLEST CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY CONTROL OF THE PROPE	ANTIFY THAT THE THE PLAT THE T	TENE LOCATION	
			ļ					į			THE ALLES I	ER MT JUPBRYSE J 19478 AMU CON T ROUTLEBOX AM	MAN, JAS TRAF MANOT 10 THE D MELLEY.	
											APR	IL 12, 20	008	
			<u> </u>								Dute of S	R. R. D		
											177	EN MEXIC	177	
R	80° A						-	į			麗	5412	. 1 1 [	
۳	Ψ	<u>.</u>										DA SI	MEER	
		660'									NN	PEREZ H	WZ	
			<b>.</b>					!			Certific	ZIDEE2240A	<i>Y</i> -	